3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 07JuL2016 | BW | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE = T EcR 18008202 s T T
C ECR-21-21-005092 05mMAY2021 | JWC | RK
2836352-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836352-2 C TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836352-T A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 1.40 mm [.055] -
INSUL [ 1.78 mm [.070] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35042 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 2 . 5mm PITCH HPI CRIMP CONTACT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
1.90-2.50 mm [.075-.098 INJ 1.00-1.90 mm [.039-.075 INJ
TERMINAL 1457004 ) ) -] 1803078-2 | SPACER, PRECISION 259
AppLICAT IoNES T [ 1 | 2119641-1 [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
SPECIFICATION - - ) -] 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINALS APPLIED ’ ’
A -] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -] 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
440134~ -] 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- | REF |REF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
s\| - | I | | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
-] 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE L[ CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT _ U p T | 2844907°1  |POST, LOCKING 8
SIZE K mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING R 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
28 AWG OR 0. 08mm? 0 634/-0.025 [ . 025+/- 0011 7 3 - 1 W 2119740-7 TAG,IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
[ 1] -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ]2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
Zﬁl -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
CELOMMERDED SPARE PARTS RN 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, ST 46
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -] W 18035151 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S c079383-» |5CR, BHSC, Rofs (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2 | 2 | 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. S 4908665 | SPACER, LRIMPER 28
-] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
ZELTERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S I 1°18026-2 |WASHER, FLAT, HEG M4 20
-] 2119533-4  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER zfl A IR I 5119806 - | INSERT. SHEAR 3
DOCUMERT, 101-35000. *WARNLING B R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION IE
ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC 10O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR | |
FrOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HELIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER AN 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O THE CRIMP TOOLING, W 1 *2 1 5*?2?22?737 ZW?[INEOEQE@E\%IEEONT 2
REFER TO [THE [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTIS. N : — :
R : : 6
-] 2119757-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 3-238011-6  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1fl T2 ] 5-1633962-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
/N 1T | 2 | 1| 9-1633730-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
B e R T 2TJUNZDTE — TE Connect ivit
B. WEAVER — J
Cﬁ LAl c1JUN2OTE ' i9[12;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 21TJUNZOTG [ NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836352 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE WzgsHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

rd ) S
XN O T

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

9) 44-9fto_o5 7777%§§§%§%?i////J‘I’REF

JEJ (9 : —

DETALL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o chJunzots — TE Connectivit
P B. WEAVER — Y
a“ § DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTK’ ELBIN S Horrisburg, T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD ZTJUNZ2OT6 [ NAME
‘ ATLANTIC VERSION SN W e ocean e Fece
)L i: PRODUCT SPEC App\ \CQ%O”‘
‘I' 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3t = PR TeRTIaN S7Ee *
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N : S DO s
AIR FEED MATER I AL i FINISH i WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836352 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e C
e T e | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2016 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T SEE SAEET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836352-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2836352-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] F
INSUL | 1.78 mm [.070] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 LL]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 2 . 5mm PITCH HPI CRIMP CONTACT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciiﬂzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
1.90-2.50 mm [.075-.098 INJ 1.00-1.90 mm [.039-.075 INJ
XEEMM%MN I14-51004 ) ] T 1803078-2 |SPACER, PRECISION 1259
SPECIFICATION ) ] ] - 2119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINALS APPLIED N\ - | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - [-160e5-7  |5CR, SAT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
0 - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
y : -2 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
SCICIE B Crmonte
272 AWG OR 0.30mm? 0. 75+/-0.05 [.030+/-.002] 6.0 Zﬁl _ 1 2119955-1 ASSY  LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
24 AWG OR 0.2emme | 0.70+/-0.05 [.028+/-.002] 6.6 - 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
c6 AWG OR O.14mmz | 0.65+/-0.05 [.026+/-.002] [ -] 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 198
28 AWG O 0.08mmZ | 0.63+/-0.025 [.025+/-.001] [ -~ 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
- 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1T
- 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
- 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 169
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
in -2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
A - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ | 2 | 2-2844962-4 |SPACLR, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 2344997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 L R s
- - 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 124
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 | 2|
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. SWARNTNG T 5119533-4  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED e
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AN 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
/6N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER : ! ?ﬁgz?go’? SPRING, COMPRESS ION [
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, | - 1 ;W?iiii?WA gggié igEéER FRONT lé
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. | A 5030953 H%HM}WQR RONT 3
1 ] 1 ] 5-1633917-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
|- f f 7
|- f f 6
- 2119757-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 3-238011-6 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
I I | 1 ] 5-1633962-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
: I | 1 | 9-1633730-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77/-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I $TSlaer 1 CHAMGE A8 T Colotl g BusEcTiie Grohn 2t lon | DY c1JUNZO16 G— TE Connectivit
C&:!i?? 21 JUNZ20TH ;%%5 i/ZC;Hmrsmw,Ma7m5%w
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 21TJUNZOTG [ NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm o L_ELAIN Ocean Side Feed
Lo L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(ATlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e i o A 1] 00779 [©=2836352 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 C
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

I




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2016 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

FWﬁEwﬁ#><ﬁjY/P{

‘ ;éiﬁ5
"’%\L\

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

$ /////JII@REF
35.964£0.05
ﬂz
- :H:

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T R R e e o 2T JNZaTS ST Gy
Cﬁ LAl c1JUN2OTE ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 21TJUNZOTG [ NaME ‘
mm PRLMQSBPQCN Ocean Side fFeed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc +
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836352
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 4 OFA REVC
AP AB0s TRV STARE000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




